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Executive Summary

AssemblyLocation: New SOP: New EOP:Nameplate (Platform|Program): Vkey:Company:

Middle East/Africa Production

UPDATE Fiat Tipo (CMP | F2X)Kenitra (Morocco) 9/1/2025 12/24/2033 19935Stellantis

North American Production

UPDATE Jeep Grand Cherokee (WK2 | WL74)Jefferson North (United States) 6/1/2022 6/30/2030 6397Stellantis

Ram 2500/3500 (DS | D2/DD/DJ/DF/DP/DX)Saltillo 1 (Mexico) 10/5/2009 12/24/2032 14458Stellantis

Jeep Wrangler (STLA Frame | J7O)Toledo North (United States) 4/2/2032 12/24/2039 10757Stellantis

Jeep Gladiator (JL | JT)Toledo Supplier Park (United States) 7/9/2018 3/31/2032 10531Stellantis

Jeep Gladiator (STLA Frame | J7P)Toledo Supplier Park (United States) 4/2/2032 12/24/2039 12263Stellantis

South American Production

UPDATE Fiat Strada (199 | 281/X1P)Betim (Brazil) 5/14/2020 3/31/2028 12771Stellantis

Fiat Pulse (199 | 363)Betim (Brazil) 8/2/2021 12/24/2026 10246Stellantis

Fiat Fastback (199 | 376)Betim (Brazil) 8/2/2022 6/30/2028 14607Stellantis

Fiat Strada (CMP | XBP)Betim (Brazil) 4/1/2028 3/31/2034 13892Stellantis

Western European Production

UPDATE Opel/Vauxhall Zafira Life/Vivaro Transporter (EMP2 | K0)Luton - IBC (United Kingdom) 5/6/2019 4/26/2025 13079Stellantis

Peugeot Traveller (EMP2 | K0)Luton - IBC (United Kingdom) 1/2/2019 4/26/2025 13560Stellantis

Citroen Space Tourer (EMP2 | K0)Luton - IBC (United Kingdom) 1/2/2019 4/26/2025 13550Stellantis

Fiat Talento (EMP2 | K0)Luton - IBC (United Kingdom) 7/4/2022 4/26/2025 16147Stellantis

Jeep Compass (STLA Medium | J4U)Melfi (Italy) 4/7/2025 5/29/2032 16185Stellantis

Opel/Vauxhall Mokka (STLA Small | O1X)Mulhouse (France) 9/3/2029 12/23/2036 15544Stellantis

Opel/Vauxhall Astra (STLA Small | O3H)Mulhouse (France) 10/2/2028 12/22/2035 16530Stellantis

Opel/Vauxhall eMokka (CMP | eP2QO)Poissy (France) 10/1/2020 8/31/2029 13363Stellantis

Opel/Vauxhall Mokka (CMP | P2QO)Poissy (France) 10/1/2020 8/31/2029 9790Stellantis
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UPDATE Opel/Vauxhall eAstra (EMP2 | eOV51/eOV52)Russelsheim (Germany) 1/2/2023 9/30/2028 15924Stellantis

Opel/Vauxhall Astra (EMP2 | OV51/OV52/HY)Russelsheim (Germany) 5/3/2021 9/30/2028 8518Stellantis

Peugeot e2008 (CMP | eP24)Vigo (Spain) 1/2/2020 8/26/2028 12749Stellantis

Peugeot 2008 (CMP | P24)Vigo (Spain) 3/4/2019 8/26/2028 8534Stellantis

Peugeot 2008 (STLA Small | P1X)Vigo (Spain) 9/4/2028 12/22/2035 14676Stellantis

Peugeot e208 (CMP | eP21)Zaragoza (Spain) 5/1/2023 5/29/2027 16162Stellantis

Opel/Vauxhall eCorsa (CMP | eP2JO)Zaragoza (Spain) 4/1/2019 12/23/2027 12890Stellantis

Peugeot 208 (CMP | P21)Zaragoza (Spain) 5/1/2023 5/29/2027 16163Stellantis

Opel/Vauxhall Corsa (CMP | P2JO)Zaragoza (Spain) 1/2/2019 12/24/2027 8621Stellantis

Opel/Vauxhall Corsa (STLA Small | O1H)Zaragoza (Spain) 1/3/2028 6/30/2034 12030Stellantis

Peugeot 208 (STLA Small | P1H)Zaragoza (Spain) 6/7/2027 2/28/2034 16164Stellantis

DS DS2 (STLA Small | S1H)Zaragoza (Spain) 7/2/2029 6/28/2036 20909Stellantis
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North American Production

Stellantis

Platform | Program Plant
SOP

CurrentPrev
EOP

  CurrentPrev
 Brand | Nameplate

*UPDATE* Jefferson North 

(United States)

6/1/2022
6/1/2022

6/30/2028
6/30/2030

Production of the Jeep Grand Cherokee at Jefferson 

North will end June 2030.

Jeep Grand Cherokee
WK2 | WL74

*UPDATE* Saltillo 1 

(Mexico)

10/5/2009
10/5/2009

12/24/2030
12/24/2032

Production of the Ram 2500/3500 at Saltillo 1 will end 

December 2032.

Ram 2500/3500
DS | 
D2/DD/DJ/DF/DP/DX

*UPDATE* Toledo North 

(United States)

1/2/2031
4/2/2032

12/24/2037
12/24/2039

Production of the next-generation Jeep Wrangler at 

Toledo North will begin April 2032.

Jeep Wrangler
STLA Frame | J7O

*UPDATE* Toledo Supplier 

Park (United 

States)

7/9/2018
7/9/2018

6/28/2031
3/31/2032

Production of the Jeep Gladiator at Toledo Supplier Park 

will end March 2032.

Jeep Gladiator
JL | JT

*UPDATE* Toledo Supplier 

Park (United 

States)

7/7/2031
4/2/2032

6/30/2038
12/24/2039

Production of the next-generation Jeep Gladiator at 

Toledo Supplier Park will begin April 2032.

Jeep Gladiator
STLA Frame | J7P

South American Production

Stellantis

Platform | Program Plant
SOP

CurrentPrev
EOP

  CurrentPrev
 Brand | Nameplate

*UPDATE* Betim (Brazil) 8/2/2022
8/2/2022

12/24/2026
6/30/2028

Production of the Fiat Fastback at Betim will end June 

2028.

Fiat Fastback
199 | 376

*UPDATE* Betim (Brazil) 8/2/2021
8/2/2021

6/30/2028
12/24/2026

Production of the Fiat Pulse at Betim will end December 

2026.

Fiat Pulse
199 | 363
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Stellantis

Platform | Program Plant
SOP

CurrentPrev
EOP

  CurrentPrev
 Brand | Nameplate

*UPDATE* Betim (Brazil) 5/14/2020
5/14/2020

10/30/2027
3/31/2028

Production of the Fiat Strada at Betim will end March 

2028.

Fiat Strada
199 | 281/X1P

*UPDATE* Betim (Brazil) 11/1/2027
4/1/2028

10/29/2033
3/31/2034

Production of the next-generation Fiat Strada at Betim 

will begin April 2028.

Fiat Strada
CMP | XBP

Western European Production

Stellantis

Platform | Program Plant
SOP

CurrentPrev
EOP

  CurrentPrev
 Brand | Nameplate

*UPDATE* Luton - IBC 

(United Kingdom)

1/2/2019
1/2/2019

4/27/2029
4/26/2025

Production of the Citroen Space Tourer at Luton - IBC 

will end April 2025.

Citroen Space Tourer
EMP2 | K0

*UPDATE* Luton - IBC 

(United Kingdom)

7/4/2022
7/4/2022

4/27/2029
4/26/2025

Production of the Fiat Talento at Luton - IBC will end 

April 2025.

Fiat Talento
EMP2 | K0

*UPDATE* Luton - IBC 

(United Kingdom)

5/6/2019
5/6/2019

4/27/2029
4/26/2025

Production of the Opel/Vauxhall Zafira Life/Vivaro 

Transporter at Luton - IBC will end April 2025.

Opel/Vauxhall Zafira 

Life/Vivaro TransporterEMP2 | K0

*UPDATE* Luton - IBC 

(United Kingdom)

1/2/2019
1/2/2019

4/27/2029
4/26/2025

Production of the Peugeot Traveller at Luton - IBC will 

end April 2025.

Peugeot Traveller
EMP2 | K0

*UPDATE* Melfi (Italy) 6/2/2025
4/7/2025

5/29/2032
5/29/2032

Production of the Jeep Compass at Melfi will begin April 

2025.

Jeep Compass
STLA Medium | J4U

*UPDATE* Mulhouse 

(France)

12/1/2027
10/2/2028

2/28/2035
12/22/2035

Production of the Opel/Vauxhall Astra at Mulhouse will 

begin October 2028.

Opel/Vauxhall Astra
STLA Small | O3H
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Stellantis

Platform | Program Plant
SOP

CurrentPrev
EOP

  CurrentPrev
 Brand | Nameplate

*UPDATE* Mulhouse 

(France)

1/2/2029
9/3/2029

3/29/2036
12/23/2036

Production of the Opel/Vauxhall Mokka at Mulhouse will 

begin September 2029.

Opel/Vauxhall Mokka
STLA Small | O1X

*UPDATE* Poissy (France) 10/1/2020
10/1/2020

4/29/2028
8/31/2029

Production of the Opel/Vauxhall eMokka at Poissy will 

end August 2029.

Opel/Vauxhall eMokka
CMP | eP2QO

*UPDATE* Poissy (France) 10/1/2020
10/1/2020

12/23/2028
8/31/2029

Production of the Opel/Vauxhall Mokka at Poissy will end 

August 2029.

Opel/Vauxhall Mokka
CMP | P2QO

*UPDATE* Russelsheim 

(Germany)

5/3/2021
5/3/2021

3/30/2029
9/30/2028

Production of the Opel/Vauxhall Astra at Russelsheim will 

end September 2028.

Opel/Vauxhall Astra
EMP2 | OV51/OV52/HY

*UPDATE* Russelsheim 

(Germany)

1/2/2023
1/2/2023

12/24/2027
9/30/2028

Production of the Opel/Vauxhall eAstra at Russelsheim 

will end September 2028.

Opel/Vauxhall eAstra
EMP2 | eOV51/eOV52

*UPDATE* Vigo (Spain) 3/4/2019
3/4/2019

8/31/2029
8/26/2028

Production of the Peugeot 2008 at Vigo will end August 

2028.

Peugeot 2008
CMP | P24

*UPDATE* Vigo (Spain) 9/1/2029
9/4/2028

10/31/2036
12/22/2035

Production of the next-generation Peugeot 2008 at Vigo 

will begin September 2028.

Peugeot 2008
STLA Small | P1X

*UPDATE* Vigo (Spain) 1/2/2020
1/2/2020

8/31/2029
8/26/2028

Production of the Peugeot e2008 at Vigo will end August 

2028.

Peugeot e2008
CMP | eP24

*UPDATE* Zaragoza (Spain) 1/3/2028
7/2/2029

6/30/2035
6/28/2036

Production of the DS DS2 at Zaragoza will begin July 

2029.

DS DS2
STLA Small | S1H

*UPDATE* Zaragoza (Spain) 1/2/2019
1/2/2019

4/30/2027
12/24/2027

Production of the Opel/Vauxhall Corsa at Zaragoza will 

end December 2027.

Opel/Vauxhall Corsa
CMP | P2JO
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Stellantis

Platform | Program Plant
SOP

CurrentPrev
EOP

  CurrentPrev
 Brand | Nameplate

*UPDATE* Zaragoza (Spain) 5/3/2027
1/3/2028

6/30/2034
6/30/2034

Production of the next-generation Opel/Vauxhall Corsa at 

Zaragoza will begin January 2028.

Opel/Vauxhall Corsa
STLA Small | O1H

*UPDATE* Zaragoza (Spain) 4/1/2019
4/1/2019

4/30/2027
12/23/2027

Production of the Opel/Vauxhall eCorsa at Zaragoza will 

end December 2027.

Opel/Vauxhall eCorsa
CMP | eP2JO

*UPDATE* Zaragoza (Spain) 5/1/2023
5/1/2023

11/28/2026
5/29/2027

Production of the Peugeot 208 at Zaragoza will end May 

2027.

Peugeot 208
CMP | P21

*UPDATE* Zaragoza (Spain) 12/1/2026
6/7/2027

2/28/2034
2/28/2034

Production of the next-generation Peugeot 208 at 

Zaragoza will begin June 2027.

Peugeot 208
STLA Small | P1H

*UPDATE* Zaragoza (Spain) 5/1/2023
5/1/2023

11/28/2026
5/29/2027

Production of the Peugeot e208 at Zaragoza will end May 

2027.

Peugeot e208
CMP | eP21

Middle East/Africa Production

Stellantis

Platform | Program Plant
SOP

CurrentPrev
EOP

  CurrentPrev
 Brand | Nameplate

*UPDATE* Kenitra 

(Morocco)

11/3/2025
9/1/2025

12/24/2033
12/24/2033

Production of the Fiat Tipo at Kenitra will begin 

September 2025.

Fiat Tipo
CMP | F2X
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