



**Executive Summary**

<i>Company:</i>	<i>Assembly Location:</i>	<i>Nameplate (Platform/Program):</i>	<i>New SOP:</i>	<i>New EOP:</i>	<i>Vkey:</i>
<b>Middle East/Africa Production</b>					
<i>UPDATE</i>	<b>Stellantis</b>	Kenitra (Morocco)	Fiat Tipo (CMP   F2X)	9/1/2025	12/24/2033 19935
<b>North American Production</b>					
<i>UPDATE</i>	<b>Stellantis</b>	Jefferson North (United States)	Jeep Grand Cherokee (WK2   WL74)	6/1/2022	6/30/2030 6397
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Saltillo 1 (Mexico)	Ram 2500/3500 (DS   D2/DD/DJ/DF/DP/DX)	10/5/2009	12/24/2032 14458
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Toledo North (United States)	Jeep Wrangler (STLA Frame   J7O)	4/2/2032	12/24/2039 10757
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Toledo Supplier Park (United States)	Jeep Gladiator (JL   JT)	7/9/2018	3/31/2032 10531
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Toledo Supplier Park (United States)	Jeep Gladiator (STLA Frame   J7P)	4/2/2032	12/24/2039 12263
<b>South American Production</b>					
<i>UPDATE</i>	<b>Stellantis</b>	Betim (Brazil)	Fiat Strada (199   281/X1P)	5/14/2020	3/31/2028 12771
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Betim (Brazil)	Fiat Pulse (199   363)	8/2/2021	12/24/2026 10246
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Betim (Brazil)	Fiat Fastback (199   376)	8/2/2022	6/30/2028 14607
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Betim (Brazil)	Fiat Strada (CMP   XBP)	4/1/2028	3/31/2034 13892
<b>Western European Production</b>					
<i>UPDATE</i>	<b>Stellantis</b>	Luton - IBC (United Kingdom)	Opel/Vauxhall Zafira Life/Vivaro Transporter (EMP2   K0)	5/6/2019	4/26/2025 13079
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Luton - IBC (United Kingdom)	Peugeot Traveller (EMP2   K0)	1/2/2019	4/26/2025 13560
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Luton - IBC (United Kingdom)	Citroen Space Tourer (EMP2   K0)	1/2/2019	4/26/2025 13550
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Luton - IBC (United Kingdom)	Fiat Talento (EMP2   K0)	7/4/2022	4/26/2025 16147
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Melfi (Italy)	Jeep Compass (STLA Medium   J4U)	4/7/2025	5/29/2032 16185
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Mulhouse (France)	Opel/Vauxhall Mokka (STLA Small   O1X)	9/3/2029	12/23/2036 15544
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Mulhouse (France)	Opel/Vauxhall Astra (STLA Small   O3H)	10/2/2028	12/22/2035 16530
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Poissy (France)	Opel/Vauxhall eMokka (CMP   eP2QO)	10/1/2020	8/31/2029 13363
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Poissy (France)	Opel/Vauxhall Mokka (CMP   P2QO)	10/1/2020	8/31/2029 9790



### Executive Summary

	<i>Company:</i>	<i>Assembly Location:</i>	<i>Nameplate (Platform/Program):</i>	<i>New SOP:</i>	<i>New EOP:</i>	<i>Vkey:</i>
<i>UPDATE</i>	<b>Stellantis</b>	Russelsheim (Germany)	Opel/Vauxhall eAstra (EMP2   eOV51/eOV52)	1/2/2023	9/30/2028	15924
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Russelsheim (Germany)	Opel/Vauxhall Astra (EMP2   OV51/OV52/HY)	5/3/2021	9/30/2028	8518
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Vigo (Spain)	Peugeot e2008 (CMP   eP24)	1/2/2020	8/26/2028	12749
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Vigo (Spain)	Peugeot 2008 (CMP   P24)	3/4/2019	8/26/2028	8534
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Vigo (Spain)	Peugeot 2008 (STLA Small   P1X)	9/4/2028	12/22/2035	14676
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Zaragoza (Spain)	Peugeot e208 (CMP   eP21)	5/1/2023	5/29/2027	16162
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Zaragoza (Spain)	Opel/Vauxhall eCorsa (CMP   eP2JO)	4/1/2019	12/23/2027	12890
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Zaragoza (Spain)	Peugeot 208 (CMP   P21)	5/1/2023	5/29/2027	16163
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Zaragoza (Spain)	Opel/Vauxhall Corsa (CMP   P2JO)	1/2/2019	12/24/2027	8621
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Zaragoza (Spain)	Opel/Vauxhall Corsa (STLA Small   O1H)	1/3/2028	6/30/2034	12030
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Zaragoza (Spain)	Peugeot 208 (STLA Small   P1H)	6/7/2027	2/28/2034	16164
	<b>Stellantis</b>	Zaragoza (Spain)	DS DS2 (STLA Small   S1H)	7/2/2029	6/28/2036	20909



**North American Production**

<i>Stellantis</i>						
Platform   Program	Brand   Nameplate	Plant	SOP		EOP	
			Prev	Current		
*UPDATE* WK2   WL74	Jeep Grand Cherokee	Jefferson North (United States)	6/1/2022	6/1/2022	6/30/2028 6/30/2030	Production of the Jeep Grand Cherokee at Jefferson North will end June 2030.
*UPDATE* DS   D2/DD/DJ/DF/DP/DX	Ram 2500/3500	Saltillo 1 (Mexico)	10/5/2009	10/5/2009	12/24/2030 12/24/2032	Production of the Ram 2500/3500 at Saltillo 1 will end December 2032.
*UPDATE* STLA Frame   J7O	Jeep Wrangler	Toledo North (United States)	1/2/2031	4/2/2032	12/24/2037 12/24/2039	Production of the next-generation Jeep Wrangler at Toledo North will begin April 2032.
*UPDATE* JL   JT	Jeep Gladiator	Toledo Supplier Park (United States)	7/9/2018	7/9/2018	6/28/2031 3/31/2032	Production of the Jeep Gladiator at Toledo Supplier Park will end March 2032.
*UPDATE* STLA Frame   J7P	Jeep Gladiator	Toledo Supplier Park (United States)	7/7/2031	4/2/2032	6/30/2038 12/24/2039	Production of the next-generation Jeep Gladiator at Toledo Supplier Park will begin April 2032.

**South American Production**

<i>Stellantis</i>						
Platform   Program	Brand   Nameplate	Plant	SOP		EOP	
			Prev	Current		
*UPDATE* 199   376	Fiat Fastback	Betim (Brazil)	8/2/2022	8/2/2022	12/24/2026 6/30/2028	Production of the Fiat Fastback at Betim will end June 2028.
*UPDATE* 199   363	Fiat Pulse	Betim (Brazil)	8/2/2021	8/2/2021	6/30/2028 12/24/2026	Production of the Fiat Pulse at Betim will end December 2026.



**AutoForecast Solutions LLC**

[www.autoforecastsolutions.com](http://www.autoforecastsolutions.com)

Sam Fiorani, Editor, [sfiorani@autoforecastsolutions.com](mailto:sfiorani@autoforecastsolutions.com)

CONFIDENTIAL: Any use of this content requires written permission from AFS

*Driving Data into Decisions.*

Volume 12, Number 8 - Page 1



*Stellantis*

Platform   Program	Brand   Nameplate	Plant	SOP		EOP		
			Prev	Current	Prev	Current	
*UPDATE* 199   281/X1P	Fiat Strada	Betim (Brazil)	5/14/2020	5/14/2020	10/30/2027	3/31/2028	Production of the Fiat Strada at Betim will end March 2028.
*UPDATE* CMP   XBP	Fiat Strada	Betim (Brazil)	11/1/2027	4/1/2028	10/29/2033	3/31/2034	Production of the next-generation Fiat Strada at Betim will begin April 2028.

**Western European Production**

*Stellantis*

Platform   Program	Brand   Nameplate	Plant	SOP		EOP		
			Prev	Current	Prev	Current	
*UPDATE* EMP2   K0	Citroen Space Tourer	Luton - IBC (United Kingdom)	1/2/2019	1/2/2019	4/27/2029	4/26/2025	Production of the Citroen Space Tourer at Luton - IBC will end April 2025.
*UPDATE* EMP2   K0	Fiat Talento	Luton - IBC (United Kingdom)	7/4/2022	7/4/2022	4/27/2029	4/26/2025	Production of the Fiat Talento at Luton - IBC will end April 2025.
*UPDATE* EMP2   K0	Opel/Vauxhall Zafira Life/Vivaro Transporter	Luton - IBC (United Kingdom)	5/6/2019	5/6/2019	4/27/2029	4/26/2025	Production of the Opel/Vauxhall Zafira Life/Vivaro Transporter at Luton - IBC will end April 2025.
*UPDATE* EMP2   K0	Peugeot Traveller	Luton - IBC (United Kingdom)	1/2/2019	1/2/2019	4/27/2029	4/26/2025	Production of the Peugeot Traveller at Luton - IBC will end April 2025.
*UPDATE* STLA Medium   J4U	Jeep Compass	Melfi (Italy)	6/2/2025	4/7/2025	5/29/2032	5/29/2032	Production of the Jeep Compass at Melfi will begin April 2025.
*UPDATE* STLA Small   O3H	Opel/Vauxhall Astra	Mulhouse (France)	12/1/2027	10/2/2028	2/28/2035	12/22/2035	Production of the Opel/Vauxhall Astra at Mulhouse will begin October 2028.



*Stellantis*

Platform   Program	Brand   Nameplate	Plant	SOP		EOP		
			Prev	Current	Prev	Current	
*UPDATE* STLA Small   O1X	Opel/Vauxhall Mokka	Mulhouse (France)	1/2/2029	9/3/2029	3/29/2036	12/23/2036	Production of the Opel/Vauxhall Mokka at Mulhouse will begin September 2029.
*UPDATE* CMP   eP2QO	Opel/Vauxhall eMokka	Poissy (France)	10/1/2020	10/1/2020	4/29/2028	8/31/2029	Production of the Opel/Vauxhall eMokka at Poissy will end August 2029.
*UPDATE* CMP   P2QO	Opel/Vauxhall Mokka	Poissy (France)	10/1/2020	10/1/2020	12/23/2028	8/31/2029	Production of the Opel/Vauxhall Mokka at Poissy will end August 2029.
*UPDATE* EMP2   OV51/OV52/HY	Opel/Vauxhall Astra	Russelsheim (Germany)	5/3/2021	5/3/2021	3/30/2029	9/30/2028	Production of the Opel/Vauxhall Astra at Russelsheim will end September 2028.
*UPDATE* EMP2   eOV51/eOV52	Opel/Vauxhall eAstra	Russelsheim (Germany)	1/2/2023	1/2/2023	12/24/2027	9/30/2028	Production of the Opel/Vauxhall eAstra at Russelsheim will end September 2028.
*UPDATE* CMP   P24	Peugeot 2008	Vigo (Spain)	3/4/2019	3/4/2019	8/31/2029	8/26/2028	Production of the Peugeot 2008 at Vigo will end August 2028.
*UPDATE* STLA Small   P1X	Peugeot 2008	Vigo (Spain)	9/1/2029	9/4/2028	10/31/2036	12/22/2035	Production of the next-generation Peugeot 2008 at Vigo will begin September 2028.
*UPDATE* CMP   eP24	Peugeot e2008	Vigo (Spain)	1/2/2020	1/2/2020	8/31/2029	8/26/2028	Production of the Peugeot e2008 at Vigo will end August 2028.
*UPDATE* STLA Small   S1H	DS DS2	Zaragoza (Spain)	1/3/2028	7/2/2029	6/30/2035	6/28/2036	Production of the DS DS2 at Zaragoza will begin July 2029.
*UPDATE* CMP   P2JO	Opel/Vauxhall Corsa	Zaragoza (Spain)	1/2/2019	1/2/2019	4/30/2027	12/24/2027	Production of the Opel/Vauxhall Corsa at Zaragoza will end December 2027.



*Stellantis*

Platform   Program	Brand   Nameplate	Plant	SOP		EOP		
			Prev	Current	Prev	Current	
*UPDATE* STLA Small   O1H	Opel/Vauxhall Corsa	Zaragoza (Spain)	5/3/2027	1/3/2028	6/30/2034	6/30/2034	Production of the next-generation Opel/Vauxhall Corsa at Zaragoza will begin January 2028.
*UPDATE* CMP   eP2JO	Opel/Vauxhall eCorsa	Zaragoza (Spain)	4/1/2019	4/1/2019	4/30/2027	12/23/2027	Production of the Opel/Vauxhall eCorsa at Zaragoza will end December 2027.
*UPDATE* CMP   P21	Peugeot 208	Zaragoza (Spain)	5/1/2023	5/1/2023	11/28/2026	5/29/2027	Production of the Peugeot 208 at Zaragoza will end May 2027.
*UPDATE* STLA Small   P1H	Peugeot 208	Zaragoza (Spain)	12/1/2026	6/7/2027	2/28/2034	2/28/2034	Production of the next-generation Peugeot 208 at Zaragoza will begin June 2027.
*UPDATE* CMP   eP21	Peugeot e208	Zaragoza (Spain)	5/1/2023	5/1/2023	11/28/2026	5/29/2027	Production of the Peugeot e208 at Zaragoza will end May 2027.

**Middle East/Africa Production**

*Stellantis*

Platform   Program	Brand   Nameplate	Plant	SOP		EOP		
			Prev	Current	Prev	Current	
*UPDATE* CMP   F2X	Fiat Tipo	Kenitra (Morocco)	11/3/2025	9/1/2025	12/24/2033	12/24/2033	Production of the Fiat Tipo at Kenitra will begin September 2025.